Product Specification of
LED Emergency Light
Page 1
Model No. : EXL-670L series
June 28, 2020
Page 2
Product Photo
Product Dimension

Mounting
Note
Order Guide
Family Input Voltage Lumen Output Test Facility Housing Color
EXL-670L
Blank: 120-277V
D: 120/277V
Blank: Standard model
-HO: High lumen output model
Manual test White
• Lifetime of battery has 500 recycle times.
• Suitable for use in 10℃-40℃ ambient temperature,
suitable for damp location.
• UL listed according standard UL924.
• Meets or exceed all requirement in NFPA 70,
NFPA 101 life safety code.
EXL-670L Series LED Emergency Light Specification
210mm
6
0
m
m
1
1
1
m
m
Model List and Parameters
EX
L-6
7
0
L Series LED
 Em
e
rgen
cy Ligh
t Sp
ecificatio
nP
age 3
No. Model Test facility Battery
Recharge
time
Emergency
time
Input Output
Voltage Hz
Power
consumption
(maintenance
mode)
Lamp head Luminous flux
1 EXL-670LD Manual test
Ni-Cad 3.6V
1000mAh 24 hours 90 minutes 120/277V 50/60Hz 0.8W 1W*2pcs 240lm
2 EXL-670LD-HO Manual test
Ni-Cad 3.6V
1000mAh*2pcs 24 hours 90 minutes 120/277V 50/60Hz 1.0W 1.8W*2pcs 400lm
3 EXL-670L Manual test
Ni-Cad 3.6V
1000mAh 24 hours 90 minutes 120-277V 50/60Hz 1.5W 1W*2pcs 240lm
4 EXL-670L-HO Manual test
Ni-Cad 3.6V
1000mAh*2pcs 24 hours 90 minutes 120-277V 50/60Hz 2.5W 1.8W*2pcs 400lm
Page 4
Wall mounting, mounting height 7.5ft (2.2m) / 10ft (3m)
Photometric
No. Model Center to Center Spacing (7.5ft) Center to Center Spacing (10ft) Lumen output
1 EXL-670L 25 feet (7.6m) 24 feet (7.3m) 240lm
2 EXL-670L-HO 45 feet (13.7m) 43 feet (13.1m) 400lm
Ceiling mounting, mounting height 10ft (3m)
No. Model Center to Center Spacing Lumen output